THE DATASHEET OF
249159002122996
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
24
IDC SOCKET WIRE-TO-BOARD:
24-9159-100
General Information
24

step using any standard bench press. IDC covers provide both through-hole (daisy
chain applications) and wire-stop termination options.
HOW TO ORDER
1
2 Part
PCB Strip
Connector
2 Part
Wired IDC
Strip
Connector
2
Wire
Insulation
Diameter
ø1.10mm
to ø1.60mm
X
Wire Gauge
2 = 22AWG
3 = 24AWG
•	 Provides Wire-to-Board capabilities to standard 9159 2-Piece connector
system
•	 In conjunction with the IDC plug WTB connector (14-9159), these
connectors provide maximum flexibility to bring power and signal wires
onto or off of any board level 9159 connector
•	 Application Notes: Refer to 201-01-123
•	 Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-119
•	 Current Rating: 5 Amps / Contact
•	 Voltage Rating: 125 VAC (RMS) or
DC equivalent
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40°C to +125°C
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40°C to +70°C
•	 Insulator Material: Nylon: UL94VO
•	 Contact Material: Phos Bronze
•	 Plating: Gold / Tin over Nickel
•	 Durability: 10 Cycles
•	 Mates with standard 9159 horizontal plug,
keeping same BTB connector system
•	 Economical and reliable IDC wire termination
•	 Molded latch offers positive latching after
mating
•	 UL Approved
00X
Number of
Ways
Code No of
Ways
Through Wire
Cap
002 2
003 3
004 4
005 5
006 6
Wire Stop
Cap
002 2
003 3
004 4
005 5
006 6
X
Cap Options
Code Cap
Option Description
0 Through
Wire
Allows